

## **CITY COUNCIL**

## ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

12050 Woodward Avenue - Highland Park, Michigan 48203

Telephone: 313 252-0050

Jamal K. Thomas, Council President
Sharmaine Robinson, Council President Pro Tem
Temeko Manica, Council Member District 1
Kallela Martin, Council Member District 2
Khursheed Ash-Shafii, Council Member District 3

## Notice of Highland Park City Council Special Workshop Meeting Monday, January 22, 2024@6:00 P.M. Council Chambers Robert B. Blackwell Building 12050 Woodward Ave

I Jamal K. Thomas, Council President do hereby call a Special Workshop Meeting of the Council on Monday, January 22, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. The purpose of the meeting:

EGLE appearing before the council to discuss the Administrative Compliance
Agreement (between Highland Park and the Department of Environment, Great
Lakes, and Energy (EGLE) as a part of the Settlement of all Lawsuits with Great Lakes
Water Authority.

Jamal K. Thomas
Council President